ASSOCIATION BETWEEN THE EUROPEAN UNION AND CENTRAL AMERICA

Brussels, 23 June 2022 (OR. en)

The Association Council

UE-AC 1951/22

INFORMATION NOTE

Subject: Decision of the EU-Central America Association Council on the

> amendment to Annex XVIII ('Protected Geographical Indications') to the Agreement establishing the Association between the European Union and its Member States, on the one hand, and Central America, on the other

The Association Council has, by written procedure which ended on 23 June 2022, adopted Decision No 1/2022 of the EU - Central America Association Council on the amendment to Annex XVIII ('Protected Geographical Indications') to the Agreement establishing the Association between the European Union and its Member States, on the one hand, and Central America, on the other.

UE-AC 1951/22 LK/nc EN

RELEX.1